Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease - 6 copies Fee Lease - 5 copies

DISTRICT I P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240

## State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Form C-101 Revised 1-1-89

API NO. (assigned by OCD on New Wells)

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION P.O.Box 2088

1.0. Box 1980, Hours, I		. F. M. M	70.4.000	-3^	- N21-	- 1 A 1 C	-	
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210				5. Indicate	30 - 02/- 20250  5. Indicate Type of Lease  STATE   FEE   FEE			
DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410					6. State Oil & Gas Lease No.			
					LG-4628			
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, DEEPEN, OR PLUG BACK								
1a. Type of Work   DRILL   RE-ENTER   DEEPEN   PLUG BACK     b. Type of Well: OIL   GAS   WELL   GAS   WELL   CO2   SINGLE   ZONE   ZONE   COS					7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name Bravo Dome Carbon Dioxide Gas Unit - 2132			
2. Name of Operator					8. Well No.			
Amoco Production Company					251G			
3. Address of operator					9. Pool name or Wildcat			
P.O. Box 606 Clayton N. Mex. 88415					Tubb			
4. Well Location								
Unit Letter	G : 1949 Feet Fr	rom TheEast	Line and 1	996 Feet	From The	North	Line	
						·		
Section	25 Towns	hip T21N Ra	nge R 32 E	NMPM	Hardin	ıg (	County	
		40.5						
		10. Proposed Dep	th 11.	Formation		12. Rotary or C	2.T.	
13. Elevations (Show when	ther DF RT GR etc.)	14. Kind & Status Plug. Bon		Tubb		Rota		
49:		Blanket On File	d 15. Drilling Contract	or	16. Approx.	Date Work well	start	
17.			IN/A			07-15-93		
	PR	OPOSED CASING A	ND CEMENT PROG	DANA				
SIZE OF HOLE	SIZE OF CASING	WEIGHT PER FOOT	SETTING DEPTH	<del></del>	0514517			
12 1/4"	8 5/8" Steel	24#	700'	SACKS OF		EST. TOP		
7 7/8"	4 1/2" Fiberglass	2000# psi	2246'	Circulate 1				
2240				Circulate to Surface Surface		ice		
Propose to Drill & Equip well in the Tubb formation. To reach total depth, a 3 7/8" open hole will be air drilled approximately 200' below 4 1/2" casing.  Mud Program: 0-700' gel-Spud Mud 700-2200' Starch/Gel 2200-2325 Air								
BOP Program Attached	i							
APPROVAL VALID FOR DAYS  PERMIT EXPINES 12-31-93  UNLESS DRILLING UNDERWAY  IN ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PROPOSED PROGRAM: IF PROPOSAL IS TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK, GIVE DATA ON PRESENT PRODUCTIVE ZONE AND PROPOSED NEW PRODUCTIVE ZONE, GIVE BLOWOUT PREVENTER PROGRAM, IF ANY.								
		complete to the best of my		-				
SIGNATURE LO	Gillins	тг	TLEAdministrat	ive Secretary	DAT	E 5-6-	93	
TYPE OR PRINT NAME		Joy Filkins			TEL	EPHONE NO. (713	3) 556-3613	
(This space for State Use)			-					
APPROVED BY	2 John	тп	DISTRICT SI	JPERVIS	OR	E_5-13-	93	

District Office State - 4 and For Loss - & on

## State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Depart

--- C-102 1-1-09

## OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

P.O. Box 2088

Santa Pa, New Mexico 87504-2088

DISTRICT II P.O. Dennes DD, Astonia, NM 58214

P.O. Box 1980, Holle, NM 48349

## WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

DISTRICT DI 1800 Rio Brans Rd., Astra, NM 87418 All distances must be from the outer boundaries of the Section. Орегейет Wall No. AMOCO PRODUCTION COMPANY BRAVO DOME CARBON DIOXIDE GAS UNIT Unit Letter Townskip 21 NORTH 32 EAST **HARDING NMPM** Astual Postage Location of Wall: 1949 feet from the EAST 1996 NORTH feet from the Ground Lord Blon Producing Formation Peel 4921.50 TUBB BRAVO DOME CARBON DIOXIDE GAS 640 1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by solved peacel or hackure marks on the plat below. 2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the wall, excline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working interest and repulty). 3. If more than one lease of different ewnership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consolidated by communitienties, anification, force pooling oto? If answer is "yes," type of consolidation If answer is "me," list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been constituted. (Use reveres side of this form if messensy) No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitientien, unitientien, ferced yeeling, or otherwise) or until a near standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Division. OPERATOR CERTIFICATION I hasaby sartify that the inform tained berein is tone and complete to the n of my knowledge and balled. 1996 Printed Name Position SECRET 19491 Company Date Well No. 1 5/6/92 **AMOCO** 576000 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION oby corridy that the wall less on this plat was plotted from field way expervision, and that the ear to true and correct to the heat of my knowledge and belief. Date Surveyed MARCH 15, 1993 turn ik Beal of Protestina Surveyer A. FISHER 11013